Dr. Rohini Shrirang Honap is a multidisciplinary legal academician with an academic experience as Principal, Head of Department and Faculty at various Institutes. She has pursued her B.Com. LL.B, LL.M. from Pune University. She has received Gold Medal for her exemplary performance in LL.M from Pune University. She has been awarded Doctorate on the topic of Criminological & Penological Perspectives of Drug Addiction in India from Pune University.

Previously she has been the Principal of the D.E.S. Shri Navalmal Firodia Law College, Pune. (Affiliated to Savitirbai Phule Pune University) for 13 years. She holds 24 years of rich experience in teaching as a Law faculty.

She is one of the stalwarts in Criminal Law, Administrative Law, Criminology and Penology Jurisprudence, Legal Theory, Environmental Law. She is also revered for her knowledge of Medical Transcription, including basic Human Anatomy, Physiology and basic Pharmacology etc.

Dr. Rohini Honap has shouldered the responsibility as Member of Board of Studies and Senate Member Pune University. She is a Ph.D guide in two universities and a number of research scholars have been awarded Ph.D. under her guidance.

Dr. Rohini Honap has organised and participated in various National & International Seminars and Conferences, Faculty Development Programmes and National Moot Court Competitions. She has been invited as Resource Person and Guest Lectures in various renowned law institutions in various parts of Maharashtra. She has various published research articles at her credit related to different issues of contemporary Laws. She has also organised and conducted Legal Aid & Legal Awareness Programs and Social Surveys.